

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 137, Page 3, Section 160.415, Line 86, by
2 deleting the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[~~and~~]"; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 89, by inserting after the word "designee" the
5 following:
6
7 "; and
8 (7) Provide evidence that any education service provider, charter management organization,
9 or any company directly associated in the day to day operation of a nonprofit charter, has paid
10 Missouri taxes and is also current on those taxes"; and
11
12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
13 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____